                                               1
nsing.com.sg
N32G003x5   Product Brief
N32G003 series based on 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0, runup to 48MHz, up to 29.5KB embedded flash, 3KB
SRAM, 1x12bit 1Msps ADC, 1xCOMP, 2xUART, 1xI2C, 1xSPI.
Key features
 Core
― A 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 core, Single-cycle hardware multiply instruction

nsing.com.sg
1 Part number information
Table 1-1 N32G003 Series Ordering Code information
Ordering Code(1) Package Size Packaging(2) SPQ(3) Temperature range
N32G003F5S7 TSSOP20 6.5mm x 4.4mm Reel 70 -40℃～105℃
N32G003F5S7-1 TSSOP20-1 6.5mm x 4.4mm Reel 70 -40℃～105℃
N32G003F5Q7 QFN20 3mm x 3mm Tray 490 -40℃～105℃
N32G003F4S7 TSSOP20 6.5mm x 4.4mm Reel 70 -40℃～105℃
N32G003F4Q7 QFN20 3mm x 3mm Tray 490 -40℃～105℃
N32G003J5A7 SOP8 4.9mm x 3.9mm Reel 100 -40℃～105℃
1. For the latest detailed ordering information, please refer to the selection manual.
2. This packaging is the basic packaging. If you have any other requirements, please contact Nsing Technology
3. Minimum packaging quantity
N 32 G 0 03 F 5 Q 7
Company
Abbreviation
MCU Bit Width
Nationstech
32bit
Types of Product
General Purpose
MCU Core
0 = ARM Cortex-M0
Product Series
03 = Value line
Number of Pins
F = 20 Pins
Temperature Range
7 : -40°C~105°C
Package Type
Q = QFN
S = TSSOP
Flash Size
5 =  29.5K Flash
4 =  16K Flash
                                               4
nsing.com.sg
2 Product Model Resource Configuration
Table 2-1 N32G003 Series Resource Configuration
Part Number N32G003J5A7 N32G003F5Q7/F4Q7 N32G003F5S7/F4S7 N32G003F5S7-1
Flash capacity (KB) 29.5 29.5/16 29.5/16 29.5
SRAM capacity (KB) 3 3 3 3
CPU frequency ARM Cortex-M0 @ 48MHz
Working environment 2~5.5V/-40~105℃